OP \$215.00 87914001

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM541362

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Haven's Family LLC		09/17/2019	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Haven's Kitchen Home LLC
Street Address:	109 West 17th Street
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10011
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	87914001	HAVEN'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	5810303	HAVEN'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	4234588	HAVEN'S KITCHEN	
Registration Number:	4234589		
Registration Number:	4238280	HAVEN'S KITCHEN	
Serial Number:	88162840	THIS IS YOUR SECRET SAUCE.	
Serial Number:	88162883	DRIZZLE SIZZLE TOSS SAUCE	
Serial Number:	88167639	HAVEN'S H KITCHEN	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128847352

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124661033

Email: sean@amintalati.com

Correspondent Name: Sean S. Swidler / Amin Talati Wasserman

Address Line 1: 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sean S. Swidler
SIGNATURE:	/SSS/

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0246

DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2019
Total Attachments: 2	
source=111568#page1.tif	
source=111568#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0247

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Haven's Family LLC, a New York limited liability company having a business address of 109 West 17th Street, New York, New York 10011, herein referred to as "ASSIGNOR", hereby, transfers, assigns, and conveys to Haven's Kitchen Home LLC, a New York limited liability company having a business address of 109 West 17th Street, New York, New York 10011, herein after referred to as "ASSIGNEE", ASSIGNOR's entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations in the attached Exhibit A, hereinafter referred to as "the Trademarks", as well as any goodwill associated with the business symbolized by the Trademarks; all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable with respect thereto, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof; the right to sue for any and all past infringement which may have occurred at any time up to the date of this present TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT; and any and all United States, Canadian, European Unions, and/or other foreign trademark (or service mark) registrations which may issue on the same in the future.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and warrants that it is transferring any rights it has with respect to the above-described worldwide right, title and interest by this instrument, free of any encumbrances and that to the best of its knowledge no other agreement has been or will be executed in conflict herewith.

ASSIGNOR agrees to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary or desirable to perfect the above-described transfer, as well as to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in obtaining and/or providing information required in any proceedings relating to the Trademarks.

ASSIGNOR further authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and the appropriate official in any other country, to issue any and all trademark registrations or renewal registrations to ASSIGNEE, its successors and/or assigns.

ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE hereby grant to Amin Talati Wasserman LLP, located at 100 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 200, Chicago, Illinois 60606 the authority and power to insert on this instrument any further identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and/or, the Trademarks Office(s) of any foreign country or region.

Haven's Family LLC

Date: 9/17/19

Printed Name)

Title)

EXHIBIT A

Trademark	Country	Application No. (Filing Date)	Registration No. (Registration Date)
HAVEN'S KITCHEN	US	87914001 (5/9/18)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S KITCHEN	US	87913996 (5/9/18)	5810303 (7/23/19)
HAVEN'S KITCHEN	US	85209583 (1/3/11)	4234588 (10/30/12)
0 6 0 6	US	85209585 (1/3/11)	4234589 (10/30/12)
	US	85209586 (1/3/11)	4238280 (11/6/12)
THIS IS YOUR SECRET SAUCE	US	88162840 (10/20/18)	(not yet registered)
DRIZZLE SIZZLE TOSS SAUCE	US	88162883 (10/20/2018)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S E KITCHEN	US	88167639 (10/24/18)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S KITCHEN	Canada	1936710 (12/18/18)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S EE KITCHEN	Canada	1936712 (12/18/18)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S KITCHEN	European Union	18001683 (12/18/18)	(not yet registered)
HAVEN'S ES KITCHEN	European Union	18001686 (12/18/18)	(not yet registered

TRADEMARK REEL: 006748 FRAME: 0249

RECORDED: 09/18/2019